
PROGRAM POLICIES
• Students may graduate with no more than 6 credits (typically 2 courses) in which they

earn lower than a B (3 credits for advanced standing students). 
• Students in the regular curriculum program (62 credits) are allowed to repeat 2 courses

1 time during their program to improve their grade. 
• Students who have begun the Specialized Practice curriculum may not repeat a

Generalist Practice course. 
• Advanced standing students may repeat 1 course 1 time. 
• Students who have exceeded their allowable C credits and who have utilized their

allowable course repeat option will be dismissed from the program regardless of their
GPA. 

• Students who receive any grade below a C and have utilized their allowable course
repeat option will be dismissed from the program regardless of their GPA.

• Students must maintain a cumulative grade point average of 3.0. If the GPA falls below
3.0, the student is placed on academic probation according to University policy
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THIS CHECKLIST IS AN UNOFFICIAL TOOL FOR PLANNING. 
Matriculated students and advisors should consult the Academic Requirements Report in GullNet before and after registering for classes each semester to track academic progress.

Course No. & Title #Credits Grade Term 
Completed

18-MONTH PLAN
Fall - First Year
SOWK650 - Advanced Practice with Individuals 3 ____ ______
SOWK654 - Psychopathology 3 ____ ______
SOWK665 - Field Instruction III 4 ____ ______

Spring - First Year
SOWK655- Evaluation of Social Work Practice 3 ____ ______
SOWK680 - Advanced Practice with Groups 3 ____ ______
SOWK685 Field Instruction IV 4 ____ ______

Summer Session - First Year
SOWK663 - Supervision and Administration 3 ____ ______

Fall - Second Year
SOWK602 -Ethical Foundation of Social Work 3 ____ ______
SOWK604 - Treatment of Trauma 3

or
SOWK653 - Substance Abuse Assessment and Intervention 3 ____ ______

or
SOWK677 - Child Welfare 3
SOWK660 - Advanced Practice with Families 3 ____ ______

ONLINE PLAN

Fall Semester (14 weeks) - First Year
SOWK665 - Field Instruction II 4 ____ ______
Fall Session 1 (7 weeks) - First Year
SOWK650 - Advanced Practice with Individuals 3 ____ ______
Fall Session 2 (7 weeks) - First Year
SOWK654 - Psychopathology 3 ____ ______

Spring Semester (14 weeks) - First Year
SOWK685 - Field Instruction IV 4 ____ ______
Spring Session 1 (7 weeks) - First Year
SOWK655- Evaluation of Social Work Practice 3 ____ ______
Spring Session 2 (7 weeks) - First Year
SOWK680 - Advanced Practice with Groups 3 ____ ______

Summer Session - First Year
SOWK663 - Supervision and Administration 3 ____ ______

Fall Session 1 (7 weeks) - Second Year
SOWK602 -Ethical Foundation of Social Work 3 ____ ______
SOWK660 - Advanced Practice with Families 3 ____ ______
Fall Session 2 (7 weeks) - Second Year
SOWK604 - Treatment of Trauma 3

or
SOWK653 - Substance Abuse Assessment and Intervention 3 ____ ______

or
SOWK677 - Child Welfare 3
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Advisement for the program is available from the Social Work Department.

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
Course No. & Title #Credits Grade Term 

Completed

Complete the following courses in one of the 3 advanced standing options:

ONE-YEAR PLAN

Fall - First Year
SOWK602* -Ethical Foundation of Social Work 3 ____ ______
SOWK650 - Advanced Practice with Individuals 3 ____ ______
SOWK654 - Psychopathology 3 ____ ______
SOWK660 - Advanced Practice with Families 3 ____ ______
SOWK665 - Field Instruction III 4 ____ ______

Spring - First Year
SOWK604 - Treatment of Trauma 3

or
SOWK653 - Substance Abuse Assessment and Intervention 3 ____ ______

or
SOWK677 - Child Welfare 3
SOWK655- Evaluation of Social Work Practice 3 ____ ______
SOWK663 - Supervision and Administration 3 ____ ______
SOWK680 - Advanced Practice with Groups 3 ____ ______
SOWK685 Field Instruction IV 4 ____ ______

*Can be taken either fall or spring.


